огт РТО-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): JAN LESEMANN (03/30/2011), MICHAEL MEYER (03/30/2011), BERND TRAHMER (03/30/2011), AND RALPH STURM (03/16/2011)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AIRBUS OPERATIONS GMBH Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	KREETSLAG 10
Security Agreement Change of Name	city: HAMBURG
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 21129
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
Additional numbers attached	6 Tetal number of applications and
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Brian R. Tomkins LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7, Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: AIRBUS 3.1-426	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 654-5000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Brian R. Tomkins
Email Address:	Authorized Oser Mattle Dital IV. 10thkills
). Signature:	April 28, 2011
Signature	Date
Brian R. Tomkins - 58,550	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
Name of Person Signing	ones, anaciments, and documents.

1399937

PATENT REEL: 026215 FRAME: 0074

	former PTC/SB/16 (8-00) Modfied LDCXAN	
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.1-426	
-		
Whereas, I, Jan Lesemann	Of .	
Steenwisch 73: 22527 Hamburg; GERMANY		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful Improvements In	
FUŞELAĞE	A TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	
x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filled on March 16, 2011		
Application Number 29/387,647		
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me on		
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United	i States.	
And		
Whereas, Airbus Operations GmbH		
a corporation of <u>Germany</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose	se mailing address is	
Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY Is desirous of acquiring the antire right, title and interest in the s.	2/44'	
is desirous of acquiring the antira right, the arc interest in the a	allia,	
assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesald Design patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the sald invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarka is hereby improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignes herein undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helies and a remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, or patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assigned or its representatives all facts known to the unrequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominess to obtain patent expenses incident to seid applications to be borne and paid by the when known.	original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for patents for asid invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the saigns do hereby agree and covenant without further ontinuation, reissue and other applications for Design said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever dings in which any of said applications or patents may alths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid at protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee.	
30 Mar 20 II Date Witness	Jan Lesemann	
Witness Haffhias Secker Typed Name of Witness		
Total of 4 forms are submitted.		
LD-572\		

1370001

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modilled LCLKAM	
A DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT AND LOADING	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.1-426	
Whereas, I, Michael Meyer	Of Of	
Reetwerder 25f; 21029 Hamburg; GERMANY		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in	
FUSELAGE		
x for which an application for a United States Design Pat Application Number 29/387,647	B-12	
for which an application for a United Stales Design Patent was executed by me on		
for which an International Application was filed on	<u> </u>	
, designating the United States.		
And		
Whereas, Airbus Operations GmbH		
a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is	
Kreetelag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	O.T.A.	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s		
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State Invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested, to testify in any interferences or diher legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by	tes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue in United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said in as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigned of hereby agree and covenant without further onlinuation, reissue and other applications for Design said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever dings in which any of said applications or patents may aths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid interotection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee.	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to Insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.		
30.03 7011	V. 100	
Note Date Witness Matthias Becker Typed Name of Witness	Michael Meyer	
x Total of 4 forms are submitted.		

1.10-172

PATENT REEL: 026215 FRAME: 0076

	termer PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLKAM	
	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.1-426	
Whereas, I, Barnd Trahmer	Of	
Holtknebel 17; 21149 Hamburg; GERMANY		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in	
FUSELAGE		
x for which an application for a United States Design Pat Application Number 29/387,647		
for which an application for a United States Design Pater		
for which an International Application was filed on	, 85	
And , designating the United	States.	
Whereas Airbus Operations GmbH		
a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg, GERMANY		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the st	ame;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stat Invention and the aforesald Design patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and pithe aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and a remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by a	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiesue. United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further ontinuation, relissue and other applications for Design said assignee or its aesigns, to communicate to said designed respecting said improvements, whenever tings in which any of said applications or patents may aths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald at protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee.	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	e filing date and application number of seld application	
30.3,2011	Devel (
Date Wilness MGHHICS Becker Typed Name of Witness	Bernd Trahmer	
x *Total of 4 forms are submittled.		

1,12-372\

	former PTO/BB/15 (8-00) Modified LOLKS
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Addigition of Design Afficiation	AIRBUS 3.1-426
Miles and Delah Churry	Of
Whereas, I, Ralph Sturm Muehlenstr. 16; 22869 Schenefeld; GERMANY	TAX
herasiter referred to as assigner, have with others invented certain	ole stooms fulgery break one
	an non and open mistoremone in
FUSELAGE x (or which an application for a United States Design Pate	ent was filed on March 16, 2011
Application Number 29/387,647	,
for which an application for a United States Design Paler	nt was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	
. designating the United	States.
And	
Whereas, Airbus Operations GmbH a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose	a malling address is
Kreetalag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY	를 (((선데))를 작는다. peg 19
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ama;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one	
assignee my entire right, little and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesald Design patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and place aforesald Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, or Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the underequested, to teatify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by shand I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dead the when known.	original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reasus. United States of America and all other countries, for satents for sald invention ctalming priority or benefit of sand including the right to claim such priority or benefit of sath and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of sath and the saigne of the entire interest therein; and the saigns do hereby agree and covenant without further satisfies on the saignest of the entire interest therein; and the refusions for Designation said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said designed respecting said improvements, whenever in the said to do generally everything necessary to aid the protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee.
16.03.2011	p. 9
Date	Ralph Sturm
Witness	
SONTAG	
Typed Name of Witness	
x Total of 4 forms are submitted.	

(D-572)

PATENT

REEL: 026215 FRAME: 0078